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Diary Dates 

 

Tuesday 1st May 2018 P1 Countdown Parents Meetings – 2.30 pm & 6.30 
pm (for new P1 August 2018) 

Thursday3rd May 2018 Open Day (9.30 – 10.30 & 2.00 – 3.00) 

Monday 7th May 2018 May Day (school closed to pupils and staff) 

Tuesday 8th May 2018 In service day (school closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 15th May 2018 Parent interviews (5.00pm – 8.00 pm) 

Thursday 17th May 2018 Parent interviews (4.00pm – 6.00pm 

Tuesday 29th May 2018 Open Day (9.30 – 10.30 & 2.00 – 3.00) 

Week beginning 28th May 2018 Sports day (first dry day of the week) 

Thursday 7th June 2018 Nursery Induction meeting – 11.00 am 

Thursday 7th June 2018 P1 Induction meetings – 2.30pm & 6.30pm 

Tuesday 12th June 2018 P7s at St Machar (transition day) 

Wednesday 13th June 2018 P7s at St Machar (transition day) 

Wednesday 13th June 2018 Family Learning Away Day (New P1 children) 

Thursday 14th June 2018 P7s at St Machar (transition day) – morning only 

Tuesday 19th June 2018 Family Learning Away Day (New P1 children) 

Saturday 23rd June 2018 Tillydrone Community Fayre 

Thursday 28th June 2018 Sharing Assembly – P4-7 (9.30am) 

Friday 28th June 2018 Sharing Assembly – P1-3 (9.30am) 

Monday 2nd July 2018 P1 Achievement Assembly - 1.45pm  

Tuesday 3rd July 2018 P2 Achievement Assembly -9.30am  

Tuesday 3rd July 2018 P3 Achievement Assembly -11.00am 

Tuesday 3rd July 2018 P4 Achievement Assembly -2.00pm  

Wednesday 4th July 2018 P5 Achievement Assembly -9.30am  

Wednesday 4th July 2018 P6 Achievement Assembly -11.00am 

Wednesday 4th July 2018 P7 Achievement Assembly -2.00pm  

Wednesday 4th July 2018 P7 Leavers’ Event – Prom 

Thursday 5th July 2018 Nursery Graduations 10.00 am & 1.30 pm 

Friday 6th July 2018 P7 Leaver’s Assembly 9.30 am 

Friday 6th July 2018  Last day of term 

 
Welcome Back 

The children all seemed happy to be back in school today and we were  delighted to see so many of them in 
school uniform.  Our P7 children now have their Leaver’s Hoodies and were also proudly wearing these.  
Thank you again to the Parent Council for funding 50% of the cost for each child. 
 
Sharing Assemblies 

Please note the changes to the sharing assemblies for June – we have swapped the P1 – P3 assembly with 
the P4-P7 assembly, this is to accommodate Primary 3 swimming lessons.  We hope that this does not 
cause any inconvenience. 
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